P9800007910		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900316976509	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/13/1801012027 **43.75	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	FILED 2010 AUG 22 P 3 62 SECHETWAY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	
	AUG 2 4	

NA

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section

Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: GOOD TIMES ADULT STORE, CORP.

.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P98000007910

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

JOSEPH F. LOPEZ

Name of Contact Person

ATTORNEY AT LAW

Firm/ Company

1776 JAMES AVE., #3D

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

City/ State and Zip Code

Address

lawlopez@att.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 JOSEPH F. LOPEZ
 at (305)
 588-5322

 Name of Contact Person
 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

\$35 Filing Fee

S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) □\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)

<u>Mailing Address</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 14, 2018

JOSEPH F LOPEZ 1776 JAMES AVE #3D MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

SUBJECT: GOOD TIMES ADULT STORE, CORP. Ref. Number: P98000007910

We have received your document for GOOD TIMES ADULT STORE, CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Tracy L Lemieux Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 118A00016809

RECEIVE

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

e e, (

· ·	Articles of Inc. of	orporation	FILE	D
GOOD TIMES ADULT STORE, CORP.			20:2	_
(Name of Corporation as	currently filed with the F	lorida Dept. of State)	AU5 22 P	
P98000007910		;	SECRETARY OF	5 23
(Documer	nt Number of Corporation (if	rknown)	ALLAHASSEE. FLO	
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607 Incorporation:	1006, Florida Statutes, this	corporation adopts the		
A. If amending name, enter the new na	ime of the corporation:			
GOOD TIMES ENTERPRISES, INC				_The new
name must be distinguishable and con. "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the design word "chartered," "professional associa	ation "Corp," "Inc," or "	Co". A professional c	incorporated" or the a corporation name must	hbreviation contain the
B. Enter new principal office address, (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A S</u>		N/A		_
C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if appli</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST</u>)		N/A		-
D. If amending the registered agent an	d/or registered office addr	<u>ess in Florida, enter t</u>	<u>he name of the</u>	
new registered agent and/or the new	w registered office address JOSEPH F. LOPEZ	• 		
Name of New Registered Agent	1776 JAMES AVE. , #30)		
	(Florida st	reet address)		
New Registered Office Address:	MIAMI BEACH		33139 Florida	_
	(City))	(Zip Code)	
<u>New Registered Agent's Signature, if c</u> I hereby accept the appointment as regist Si			igations of the position.	

Page 1 of 6

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Example:

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change. Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

X Change \mathbf{PT} John Doe X Remove V Mike Jones <u>SV</u> Sally Smith <u>X</u> Add Address Type of Action <u>Title</u> <u>Name</u> (Check One) GEORGE BUSHER 1820 WEST 8TH AVE. PSTD 1) X Change HIALEAH, FL 33010 __ Add ____ Remove 2) Change ____ Add Remove 3) ____ Change _____ Add Remove 4) ____ Change ___ Add ____ Remove 5) ____ Change ____ Add ____ Remove 6) ____ Change ____ Add Remove

E. FLORIDA PROFIT BENEFIT CORPORATION OPTIONS, IF APPLICABLE:

.

·

The corporation, in accordance with the required minimum status vote, elects to be a Florida Profit Benefit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.604, F.S.

The purpose for which the benefit corporation is organized is to create a general public benefit and:

I/A	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The general and/or specific public bene bllows (optional):	fit(s) to be created by the corporation (in addition to its general purpose) is/arc
he additional qualifications of Benefi	Director(s), if any, are as follows:
The name(s) and address(es) of the Ber	efit Director(s) and/or Benefit Officer(s), if any:
same and Title:	
Address:	Address:
	(Include attachment if necessary)
The corporation, in accordance with th Corporation in accordance with s. 607.	e required minimum status vote, terminates its status as a Florida Profit Benefi 605, F.S. The revised purpose for which the corporation is organized is as follo
٧/A	

The additional qualifications of Benefit Director(s), if any, are no longer applicable and are hereby deleted.

F. FLORIDA PROFIT SOCIAŁ PURPOSE CORPORATION OPTIONS, IF APPLICABLE:

· · .

• .

·

The corporation, in accordance with the required minimum status vote, elects to be a Florida Profit Social Purpose Corporation in accordance with s. 607.504, F.S. The business purpose for which the social purpose corporation is organized

The public benefit for which the corpora	tion is organized is:
	ed by the corporation (in addition to the above) is/are as follows (optional):
N/A	
<u> </u>	
The additional qualifications of Benefit	Director(s), if any, are as follows:
N/A	
The name(s) and address(es) of the Bene	efit Director(s) and/or Benefit Officer(s). if any:
The name(s) and address(es) of the Bene Name and Title:	efit Director(s) and/or Benefit Officer(s), if any: Name and Title:
The name(s) and address(es) of the Bene Name and Title:	efit Director(s) and/or Benefit Officer(s), if any: Name and Title:
The name(s) and address(es) of the Bene Name and Title:	efit Director(s) and/or Benefit Officer(s), if any: Name and Title: Address:
	efit Director(s) and/or Benefit Officer(s), if any: Name and Title:
The name(s) and address(es) of the Bene Name and Title:	efit Director(s) and/or Benefit Officer(s), if any: Name and Title: Address:
The name(s) and address(es) of the Bene Name and Title:	efit Director(s) and/or Benefit Officer(s), if any: Name and Title: Address: (Include attachment if necessary) required minimum status vote, terminates its status as a Florida Profit Social Profit Profit Social Profit Prof

	If amending or adding additional Articles, ((Attach additional sheets, if necessary). (B	e specific)		
٩				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			<u> </u>	
		<u></u>		
				-
			<u> </u>	
-				
Ŀ	<u>f an amendment provides for an exchange,</u> provisions for implementing the amendmen	<u>reclassification, or can</u> t if not contained in th	icellation of issued shares,	
÷	(if not applicable, indicate N/A)	<u>en not contained in th</u>	A Amendman (Hoen.	
Ì				
1				
1				
1				-
1				
1				
1				
1				
1				

· · · · ·

The date of each amendment(s) adoption:	, if other than the
date this document was signed.	
Effective date if applicable:	
Effective thate <u>if applicable</u> :	
Adoption of Amendment(s) (<u>CHECK ONE</u>)	
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.	
The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):	
"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	
by	
(voting group)	
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.	
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.	
Dated 8/8/18	
Signature <u>Jenge Busken</u> (By a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been	
(By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been	
selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	
GEORGE BUSHER	
(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
PRESIDENT	

· · · ·

(Title of person signing)

.